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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
_______________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
_______________ 

PFIZER, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

GENENTECH, INC., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2017-01488 (Patent 6,407,213 B1) 

 Case IPR2017-01489 (Patent 6,407,213 B1)1 
____________ 

 
Before SHERIDAN K. SNEDDEN, ZHENYU YANG, and  
ROBERT A. POLLOCK, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
POLLOCK, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 

ORDER 
Revising Due Date 7 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 

                                           
1 This order addresses issues that are common to each referenced case. We, 
therefore, issue a single order that has been entered in each case. 
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ORDERED that Due Date 7 is set for July 16, 2018. 

 

PETITIONER: 
 
Amanda Hollis 
Stefan M. Miller 
Karen Younkins 
Mark McLennan 
Christopher Citro 
Benjamin Lasky 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
amanda.hollis@kirkland.com 
stefan.miller@kirkland.com 
karen.younkins@kirkland.com 
mark.mclennan@kirkland.com 
christopher.citro@kirkland.com 
blasky@kirkland.com 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
David L. Cavanaugh 
Rebecca A. Whitfield 
Robert J. Gunther, Jr. 
Lisa J. Pirozzolo 
Andrew J. Danford 
Kevin S. Prussia 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP 
david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com 
rebecca.whitfield@wilmerhale.com 
robert.gunther@wilmerhale.com 
lisa.pirozzolo@wilmerhale.com 
andrew.danford@wilmerhale.com 
kevin.prussia@wilmerhale.com 
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Adam R. Brausa 
Daralyn J. Durie 
DURIE TANGRI LLP 
abrausa@durietangri.com 
ddurie@durietangri.com 
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